WESTMINSTER CITY COUNCIL

STATEMENT OF DECISION

SUBJECT: PSSP CONCEPT DESIGN

Notice is hereby given that , Cabinet Member for City Management and Air Quality, has made the following executive decision on the above mentioned subject for the reasons set out below.

Cabinet Member Report seeking approval to proceed to concept design stage for PSSP

Summary of Decision

1. Recommendations

- 1.1 That this report be exempt from disclosure by virtue of the Local Government Act 1972, Schedule 12A Part 1, paragraph 14 (as amended), in that it contains information relating to action to be taken in connection with the prevention investigation or prosecution of a crime
- 1.2 That the Cabinet Member for City Management and Air Quality approves the following:
- 1.2.1 For design and development of the scheme, necessary highways enabling works and public realm improvements, in line with the agreed scope included within this report.
- 1.2.2 That authority be delegated to the Executive Director of Environment & City Management, to undertake, in conjunction with external partners, and in consultation with the Cabinet Member for City Management and Air Quality, any statutory or non-statutory consultation that falls within and can contribute to the agreed scope.

2. Reasons for Decision

2.1 The proposed public realm security improvements, the design of which is being developed by the work identified in this report, will reduce the vulnerability of the specified area.

Reasons for Decision

Stuart Love, Chief Executive, Westminster City Hall, 64 Victoria Street LONDON SW1E 6QP

Publication Date: 2	27 September 2022
---------------------	-------------------

Implementation Date:

Reference: